

U.G.C: CENTRE FOR ADVANCED STUDIES (CAS) DEPARTMENT OF PHILOSOPHY, UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN



DR. ARVIND VIKRAM SINGH

COORDINATOR

NO./CAS/2020/

DATED: 04.11.2020

<u>To Whom It may Concern</u>

This is to bring to general public notice that the "JOURNAL OF FOUNDATIONAL RESEARCH", published by the Centre of Advanced Study, Department of Philosophy, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur, is a refereed Journal with **ISSN 2395-5635.**

All the previous issues of this journal, not bearing the printed ISSN, are to be treated as covered under the above stated ISSN of the Journal.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): Foundational Investigations in Greek Thought Vol.-I January, 1993.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): भारतीय काव्यमीमांसा Vol.- IV.1-2, 1996.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): शाब्दबोधमीमांसा Vol.V.1-2, 1997-1998.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): Current Approaches in Philosophy of Science Vol. VII. 1 January, 1999.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): वाक्यार्थमीमांसा Vol. VIII & IX. 1-2, 2000-2001.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): Foundations of Classical Indian Law & Social Justice Vol. X. 1-2, 2002.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): Foundations of Indian Moral thought Vol. XI. 1-2, 2003.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): तन्त्रदर्शनमीमांसा Vol. XII & XIII. 1-2, 2004-2005.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): Religious Fundamentalism Vol. XIV-1, January, 2006.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): Peace, Terrorism & Conflict Resolution, Vol. XIV-2, July, 2006.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): रससिद्धान्त मीमंासा Vol. XIV-1, January, 2007.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): शक्तिउपासना मीमांसा Vol. XV-2, July, 2007

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): Essays in Interdisciplinary Studies Vol. XVI-1, January, 2008.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): Essays in Interdisciplinary Studies Vol. XVI-2, July, 2008.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): Essays in Interdisciplinary Studies Vol. XVII-1, January, 2009.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): भारतीय दर्शन निबंध Vol. XVII-2, July, 2009.

Journal of Foundational Research (JFR): भारतीय मूल्य मीमांसा Vol. XVIII-1, January, 2010.

This ISSN is applicable for all the previous and current Journals published as "JOURNAL OF FOUNDATIONAL RESEARCH", published by the Centre of Advanced Study, Department of Philosophy, University of Rajasthan, Jaipur, for all API score calculations and related purposes.

HEAD Department f Philosophy University of Rajasthan JAIPUR - 302 004

(Dr. A. V. Singh) Coordinator, Centre for Advanced Studies